

**Bill of Quantity For Construction of RCC Drain & PCC Road From (A) Mashid to Water Tank (B) Aniket Anand House to Md Naim House in ward No.- 13 in Nagar Panchayat Tarapur ,Munger**

Sr. No.	SOR	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate Rs	Amount
1	1 BCD/2.8.1	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains(not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m . including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All	M3	281.25	360.70	101447.00
2	4 RCD/3.11	Removal of unserviceable soil including excavation, loading and disposal upto 1000 metres lead but excluding replacement by suitable soil which shall be paid separately as per clause 305.	M3	253.13	125.55	31780.00
3	5 BCD/2.28	Supplying and rining in plinth with local sand and under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	M3	139.06	287.30	39953.00
4	6 BCD/11.72	Providing designation 100 A one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I,	M2	687.50	283.30	194769.00
5	7 BCD/5.1.2	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centring,shuttering,finishing and reinforcement-All work upto plinth level 1:1:5:3(1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone	M3	91.88	4688.30	430738.00
6	8 BCD/5.22.7(A)	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500-8mm dia.	kg	1975.00	94.50	186638.00
7	9 BCD/5.22.7(B)	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500-10mm dia.	kg	3271.74	92.60	302963.00
8	10 BCD/5.9.1	Centring and shuttering including strutting,propping etc. and removal of form for. Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete	M2	912.50	211.60	193085.00
9	11 BCD/4.1.2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade exluding the cost of centring and shuttering-all work upto plinth level. 1:1½ :3(1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	M3	82.50	4420.80	364716.00
10	Carrage of Material					
	(i)	Coarse sand	M3	74.11	1207.93	89519.00
	(ii)	Stone Chips	M3	148.22	2345.91	347708.00
	(iii)	Bricks	Nos	22181	867.15	19234.00
	(iv)	Local Sand	M3	149.44	268.35	40101.00
Total						2342651.00
11		Cost of Signboard & Photography	Nos	1.00	3500	3500.00
Total						2346151.00
12		Add Additional GST @ 5.36 %				125754.00
13		Seigniorage Fee				
	(i)	Coarse sand	M3	74.11	17.58	1303.00
	(ii)	Stone Chips	M3	148.22	59.54	8825.00
	(iii)	Bricks	Nos	22181	512.8	11374.00
	(iv)	Local Sand	M3	149.44	14.19	2120.00
Total Rs.						2495527.00

*Gaurav Kumar*

BOS approved for sl. no. ① to ⑬ for Rs 2495527.00  
(Rupees Twenty Four lakhs Ninety five thousand  
Five hundred Twenty Seven) only.

*14/01/26*  
*E.E.*

कार्यपालक अभियंता  
नगर विकास प्रमंडल  
मुंगेर-जमुई, जमुई